

TO: Karlene Grant, Purchasing Agent Snr

Purchasing Division

FROM: Richard Waskiewicz, Enterprise Director of Facilities/Maintenance

Maintenance Division

SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: BLD2129732Q1

Elevator, Escalator, and Moving Walk Maintenance & Repairs Services

Recommended Vendor: Schindler Elevator Corporation

Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): All items

Potential Total Amount: \$65,379,916.44 Initial Award Amount: \$32,589,228.84 Initial Contract Term: Five Years Contract Term, including Renewals: Ten Years

CONCURRENCE:

The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility, which includes license requirements (if applicable). I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor.

FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) ☐ I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) |X| I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in ContractsCentral and: X Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less. Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information. \square Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in ContractsCentral. **AND** Reference Verification Forms are attached. **OR** Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service

less than \$100,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.

NON-CONCURRENCE: ☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached, including the reference to any bid

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Stephanie Aguirre

(Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE: Stephanie Aguirre Digitally signed by Stephanie Aguirre Date: 2025.07.10 16:25:05 -04'00' DATE: 7/10/25

requirement.

TITLE: Contract/Grant Administrator



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: B		ator, Escalator, a	nd Moving Wal	k Maintenance & Re
Reference for (Name of Firm): Schindler Eleva				
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	: Miami Dade County	1		
ontact Name: Isaac Smith Title: Assistant Director				
Contact Email: ISmith@flymia.com		Contact Ph	none: (305) 876	6-0830
Name of Referenced Project: Miami Dade Cou	ınty: Elevator and Es	calator Maintena	nce & Repair S	ervices
Contract No. _{SS1245}	Contract Amount: 62,000,000.00			
Date Services Provided: 10/1/2022 - 9/30/2027	,			
(list date ra	ange or date service	es began until "	current")	
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor I Would you use this vendor again? ☑ Yes Description of services provided by Vendo Elevator and escalator maintenance and repair se	or:		n Additional Co	omments (below).
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables		_ _ _	\(\sigma\)	
2. Vendor's Organization:a. Staff expertiseb. Professionalismc. Turnover			Z Z	
3. Timeliness of:a. Projectb. Deliverables			Ø Ø	
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet in For additional information please contact at JDalton@flymia.com.	•	John Dalton, (305)876-746	3, or email
References Checked By Name: Stephanie Aguirre Division/Department: BCAD Maintenance			ntract Administra	

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:	BLD2129732Q1: Eleva	ator, Escalator, a	and Moving Wal	k Maintenance & Re	
Reference for (Name of Firm): Schindler Ele	vator Corporation				
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	e: Hillsborough Count	y Aviation Autho	rity		
Contact Name: Eric Sugrue	Title: _{Manager}				
Contact Email: esugrue@tampaairport.com	Contact Phone: (813) 676-4635				
Name of Referenced Project: Tampa Interna	tional Airport				
Contract No. MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FO	OR ELEVATORS, ESC.	ALA Contract A	mount: _{259,18}	5.00	
Date Services Provided: Maintained since 19	78 current contract is t	hrough 2028			
(list date	range or date service	es began until "	'current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor	☐ Subconsultant/S	Subcontractor			
Would you use this vendor again? ✓ Yes	□ No If No, p	lease specify i	n Additional Co	omments (below).	
Description of services provided by Vend	lor:				
Provide the Owner with all labor, materials and		e of full service a	and first class m	aintenance of the	
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
Vendor's Quality of Service			V		
a. Responsiveb. Accuracy			√		
c. Deliverables			V		
2. Vendor's Organization:			7		
a. Staff expertiseb. Professionalism			✓		
c. Turnover			_		
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project				✓	
b. Deliverables			✓		
Additional Comments: (provide on additional shee	t if needed)				
References Checked By					
Name: Stephanie Aguirre	,	Title: Contract Administrator			
Division/Department: BCAD Maintenance	Date of Verification: 07/10/2025				

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: E		ator, Escalator, a	and Moving Wal	k Maintenance & Repa	
Reference for (Name of Firm): Schindler Eleva					
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	: Greater Orlando Av	viation Authority			
Contact Name: Eugene Angel	Title: _{Manager}				
Contact Email: eugene.angel@goaa.org	Contact Phone: ₍₄₀₇₎ 793-1718				
Name of Referenced Project: Elevators, escala	ators and Moving Wa	ılkways Maintena	nce and repair	Services	
Contract No. ₀₁₋₂₁	Contract Amount: 8,836,697.00				
Date Services Provided: June 6, 2021- May 31	2025. 1 year extens	ion 6/1/25-5/31/2	6		
(list date ra	ange or date servic	es began until "	current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor	☐ Subconsultant/\$	Subcontractor			
Would you use this vendor again? ☑ Yes	□ No If No, p	olease specify in	n Additional Co	omments (below).	
Description of services provided by Vendo	or:				
Provides Maintenance and Repair services on ele		nd moving walkw	ays		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
Vendor's Quality of Service					
a. Responsiveb. Accuracy			V		
c. Deliverables			V		
2. Vendor's Organization:					
a. Staff expertiseb. Professionalism			Ø		
c. Turnover	_	— ✓	_		
3. Timeliness of:			☑		
a. Project b. Deliverables	_	_			
b. Deliverables			7		
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet Schindler Elevator Corporation currently serves as the maintenance and repair Contract 01-21: Elevators, Escalators, and Moving Walkways Maintenance and new unit installations as part of our C-Terminal Pedestrian Bridge and gate exparprofessionalism, technical expertise, and operational reliability. Their commitmen of travelers across our airport campus. We have found Schindler's leadership tea airport. Their service-focused approach and dedication to excellence continue to Schindler Elevator Corporation to any organization seeking dependable, knowled	ontractor for 196 elevators, 128 es Repair Services. In addition to fulfi nsion projects.Throughout the terri t to safety and system uptime has m to be responsive, proactive, and align with and support our mission	lling their ongoing maintenand of our agreement, Schind been instrumental in support deeply attuned to the comon of delivering a world-class	nce responsibilities, Schi er has consistently demo orting the safe, efficient, a plex operational demand	ndler is also performing onstrated a high level of and continuous movement s of a major international	
References Checked By					
Name: Stephanie Aguirre			ntract Administr		
Division/Department: BCAD Maintenance		Date of Ve	erification: 07/1	10/2025	

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)